ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE Ivana Lu i a 2a 10 000 Zagreb

Subject: Notification about acquisition of Dalekovod d.d. shares by PBZ CROATIA OSIGURANJE mandatory pension funds

Dear Sirs,

Since Mr. Dubravko ¥timac, Mr.Sc., president of the management board of PBZ CROATIA OSIGURANJE d.d., is also a member of Dalekovod d.d. Supervisory Board, allow us to inform you that PBZ CROATIA OSIGURANJE d.d. acting on behalf of and for the account of PBZ CROATIA OSIGURANJE Mandatory Pension Funds has acquired 1000 Dalekovod d.d. shares at 175.00 HRK per share, on 27th September 2011.

Respectfully yours,

Dalekovod d.d.